
 

1 
Updated 24th March 2025 

 
First Aid Refresher Guidance 

 

 

• It is a requirement of NARCH registration that the RCH uploads evidence of 
completing a Canine First Aid course every two years. 

• The initial Canine First Aid training must be in person as part of a hydrotherapy 
qualification.  

• RCH’s may then refresh their initial first aid training by either completing an 
attendance-based first aid refresher course or an on-line first aid refresher course.  

• All refresher courses are valid for 2 years. 

• If you complete an online refresher course, then the following refresher course 
MUST be attendance based. 

• All courses must be supported by an attendance certificate.  

• The RCH’s status will be automatically moved to suspended if they have not 
uploaded proof of attending a refresher first aid course on the two year anniversary 
of having completed the pervious.  

• All courses must be from the list of those meeting NARCH requirements  

• All first aid courses count as CPD so should be uploaded to both the First Aid and 
CPD section of the RCH record.  

• Veterinary surgeons and practising registered veterinary nurses may request an 
exemption from Canine First Aid refresher training in the first aid tab of their record.  

 
Canine First Aid Refresher Course Providers for on-line based courses meeting NARCH 
requirements. 
    
Animal Love         https://www.animalloveonline.co.uk/courses/complete-canine-health-first-aid-course22  

Greyfriars Training    training@greyfriarsrehab.co.uk  

K9HS Physio and Hydrotherapy               https://k9hscourses.com/courses/  

Kerry Stubbs RVN CertVNECC  kerry875@hotmail.com   

(Canine Professionals course only, not Pet Owners course) 

Rachel Bean RVN  https://rachel-bean-s-school.teachable.com/p/canine-first-aid-course 

 
Canine First Aid Refresher Course Providers for attendance-based courses meeting NARCH 
requirements. 
 

Allwinds Dog First Aid Courses                 www.allwindsdogfirstaid.co.uk 

Animal Aiders    www.animalaiders.co.uk 

Animal Love                                                 https://www.animallovepetfirstaid.co.uk/book-now 

Blue Bear Animal Rehabilitation             info@bluebearrehab.co.uk 
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Canine Therapies      training@caninetherapies.co.uk  

Dog First Aid                                                 https://www.dog-first-aid.com/courses/dog-first-aid      
 
Greyfriars Training        www.greyfriarsrehab.co.uk 

Kerry Stubbs RVN CertVNECC   kerry875@hotmail.com 

LANTRA Canine First Aid +V                      clare.longstaff@lantra.co.uk 
(+V denotes RVN or Vet qualified instructors)        
                                
MK TRAINING       www.mktraining.co.uk 

Purple Dog                                                    https://purpledog.arlo.co/w/courses/cat-3-canine-first-aid/  

Rachel Bean RVN        www.rachelbean.co.uk 

The Canine First Aid Company                  melanie@caninefirstaidcompany.co.uk 
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